FOR PUBLICATION

NOMINATION OF REPRESENTATIVE TO SHEFFIELD CITY REGION COMBINED AUTHORITY AUDIT COMMITTEE

MEETING: STANDARDS AND AUDIT COMMITTEE

- DATE: 28 NOVEMBER 2014
- **REPORT BY: MONITORING OFFICER**
- WARD: ALL

1.0 <u>PURPOSE OF REPORT</u>

1.1 To seek nomination of a Borough Council Member to the Sheffield City Region Combined Authority Audit Committee.

2.0 <u>RECOMMENDATION</u>

2.1 That a Borough Council Member be nominated to the Sheffield City Region Combined Authority Audit Committee.

3.0 BACKGROUND

- 3.1 The Council has received a request from the Sheffield City Region Combined Authority for a nomination to that Authority's Audit Committee. A nomination is being sought from each of the Constituent and Non-Constituent Authorities.
- 3.2 The Audit Committee will meet on a quarterly cycle of meetings.

4.0 **RECOMMENDATION**

4.1 That a Borough Council Member be nominated to the Sheffield City Region Combined Authority Audit Committee.

5.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION

4.1 To enable a Borough Council Member to be nominated to the Sheffield City Region Combined Authority Audit Committee.

GERARD ROGERS MONITORING OFFICER

Further information from Gerard Rogers, Monitoring Officer and Regulatory & Local Government Law Manager, Legal Services - Tel 345310 or <u>gerard.rogers@chesterfield.gov.uk</u>